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 - Under 15 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Ben Connor Derby Ac  A    10:19
  2 Nathan Page LincolnWA  A    10:26
  3 Gordon Benson LeedsCAC  A    10:39
  4 John Ashcroft StHSA  A    10:40
  5 Daniel Jackson Warrington  A    10:43
  6 Daniel Meniffe LiverpoolH  A    10:44
  7 Ben Costello Wirral Ac  A    10:45
  8 Joe Johnston Rossendale  A    10:55
  9 Edward Rimmer LiverpoolP  A    11:00
 10 Jacl Morris StockportH  A    11:01
 11 Joe Gigli BlackpoolW  A    11:03
 12 Chris Wilson Wirral Ac  B    11:08
 13 P Shuttleworth MorpethH&A    11:17
 14 Lee Drury HalifaxH&A  A    11:20
 15 Daniel Hughes StHSA  B    11:26

 16 John Meakin LiverpoolP  B    11:27
 17 Ryan O’Neill Warrington  B    11:28
 18 Tom Hutton Hallamshir    11:29
 19 J WoodcockShaw Spenboroug    11:30
 20 Alex Hart LeedsCAC  B    11:31
 21 M Bosworth AmberVA    11:37
 22 Luke Ingham KendalAAC    11:43
 23 Joseph Hudak ECH&TA  A    11:45
 24 Thomas Kneller Wigan&DH&A    11:51
 25 J Benson Barrow&FSA    12:17
 26 Chris Gladwin HalifaxH&A  B    12:29
 27 Jon Cait LiverpoolH  B    12:36
 28 Jordon Barlow ECH&TA  B    13:05
 29 Michael Hilton Warrington  C    13:08

 - Under 15 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Luke Johnston Warrington  A    10:49    21:32 +  4
  2 Max Jeffers Wirral Ac  A    10:51    21:36 +  5
  3 Jamie White StHSA  A    11:00    21:40 +  1
  4 Calum Gardner Derby Ac  A    11:23    21:42 -  3
  5 Toby Loveridge LiverpoolP  A    10:43    21:43 +  4
  6 Matthew Bee LincolnWA  A    11:18    21:44 -  4
  7 Jack Nixon StockportH  A    10:45    21:46 +  3
  8 Mark Loveridge LiverpoolH  A    11:12    21:56 -  2
  9 Robert Torch LeedsCAC  A    11:26    22:05 -  6
 10 KerfootRoberts HalifaxH&A  A    11:13    22:33 +  4
 11 Elliot Wylie Rossendale  A    11:42    22:37 -  3
 12 Gregory Nash BlackpoolW  A    11:51    22:54 -  1
 13 Paul Beesley Warrington  B    11:31    22:59 +  4
 14 Tom Brookes MorpethH&A    11:52    23:09 -  1
 15 Jamie Webb StHSA  B    11:45    23:11  0
 16 Alex Nix AmberVA    11:40    23:17 +  5
 17 Liam Fryer Wirral Ac  B    12:10    23:18 -  5
 18 Daniel Gardner Hallamshir    12:11    23:40  0
 19 Ryan Gray LeedsCAC  B    12:48    24:19 +  1

 20 Liam BanksCarr ECH&TA  A    12:35    24:20 +  3
 21 Samuel Skill KendalAAC    12:45    24:28 +  1
 22 Simon Bolland Spenboroug    13:07    24:37 -  3
 23 Gareth Burrell HalifaxH&A  B    12:20    24:49 +  3
 24 Peter Gaskell LiverpoolP  B    14:42    26:09 -  8
 25 Wayne Robinson Warrington  C    14:15    27:23 +  4
 26 Adam Porritt ECH&TA  B    16:01    29:06 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Toby Loveridge LiverpoolP  A    10:43
  2 Jack Nixon StockportH  A    10:45
  3 Luke Johnston Warrington  A    10:49
  4 Max Jeffers Wirral Ac  A    10:51
  5 Jamie White StHSA  A    11:00
  6 Mark Loveridge LiverpoolH  A    11:12
  7 KerfootRoberts HalifaxH&A  A    11:13
  8 Matthew Bee LincolnWA  A    11:18
  9 Calum Gardner Derby Ac  A    11:23
 10 Robert Torch LeedsCAC  A    11:26

 - Under 15 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Tom Jervis Warrington  A    10:24    31:56  0
  2 Mike Bride LiverpoolP  A    10:23    32:06 +  3
  3 Sam Robinson Wirral Ac  A    10:48    32:24 -  1
  4 Harry Long StockportH  A    10:53    32:39 +  3
  5 D Griffiths StHSA  A    11:03    32:43 -  2
  6 Elliot Todd LeedsCAC  A    10:54    32:59 +  3
  7 Jack Robertson Derby Ac  A    11:46    33:28 -  3
  8 David Russell LiverpoolH  A    11:34    33:30  0
  9 Adam Baker LincolnWA  A    11:49    33:33 -  3
 10 Chris Dawe AmberVA    10:52    34:09 +  6
 11 M Gaughen HalifaxH&A  A    11:54    34:27 -  1
 12 J Stringfellow Rossendale  A    12:06    34:43 -  1
 13 M Timmins MorpethH&A    11:39    34:48 +  1
 14 Adam Weightman BlackpoolW  A    11:56    34:50 -  2
 15 F Reynolds Hallamshir    11:57    35:37 +  3
 16 A Schofield ECH&TA  A    11:29    35:49 +  4
 17 Michael Hoyle KendalAAC    11:34    36:02 +  4

 18 Adam Jefferson Warrington  B    13:15    36:14 -  5
 19 Carl Foulstone Spenboroug    11:43    36:20 +  3
 20 Joe Williams StHSA  B    13:31    36:42 -  5
 21 Callum Hanson HalifaxH&A  B    13:11    38:00 +  2
 22 Ryan Smilley ECH&TA  B    14:26    43:32 +  4
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Mike Bride LiverpoolP  A    10:23
  2 Tom Jervis Warrington  A    10:24
  3 Sam Robinson Wirral Ac  A    10:48
  4 Chris Dawe AmberVA    10:52
  5 Harry Long StockportH  A    10:53
  6 Elliot Todd LeedsCAC  A    10:54
  7 D Griffiths StHSA  A    11:03
  8 A Schofield ECH&TA  A    11:29
  9 Michael Hoyle KendalAAC    11:34
 10 David Russell LiverpoolH  A    11:34
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Under 15 Boys  — Team Results — Final

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    31:56
1 Daniel Jackson (5) 10:43 2 Luke Johnston (1) 10:49
3 Tom Jervis (1) 10:24
  2 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H  ‘A’    32:06
1 Edward Rimmer (9) 11:00 2 Toby Loveridge (5) 10:43
3 Mike Bride (2) 10:23
  3 Wirral AC  ‘A’    32:24
1 Ben Costello (7) 10:45 2 Max Jeffers (2) 10:51
3 Sam Robinson (3) 10:48
  4 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘A’    32:39
1 Jacl Morris (10) 11:01 2 Jack Nixon (7) 10:45
3 Harry Long (4) 10:53
  5 St Helens Sutton Ac  ‘A’    32:43
1 John Ashcroft (4) 10:40 2 Jamie White (3) 11:00
3 D Griffiths (5) 11:03
  6 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘A’    32:59
1 Gordon Benson (3) 10:39 2 Robert Torch (9) 11:26
3 Elliot Todd (6) 10:54
  7 Derby AC  ‘A’    33:28
1 Ben Connor (1) 10:19 2 Calum Gardner (4) 11:23
3 Jack Robertson (7) 11:46
  8 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    33:30
1 Daniel Meniffe (6) 10:44 2 Mark Loveridge (8) 11:12
3 David Russell (8) 11:34
  9 Lincoln Wellington Ac  ‘A’    33:33
1 Nathan Page (2) 10:26 2 Matthew Bee (6) 11:18
3 Adam Baker (9) 11:49
 10 Amber Valley Ac    34:09
1 M Bosworth (21) 11:37 2 Alex Nix (16) 11:40
3 Chris Dawe (10) 10:52
 11 Halifax Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    34:27
1 Lee Drury (14) 11:20 2 KerfootRoberts (10) 11:13
3 M Gaughen (11) 11:54
 12 Rossendale Harriers & AC  ‘A’    34:43
1 Joe Johnston (8) 10:55 2 Elliot Wylie (11) 11:42
3 J Stringfellow (12) 12:06
 13 Morpeth Harriers & AC    34:48
1 P Shuttleworth (13) 11:17 2 Tom Brookes (14) 11:52
3 M Timmins (13) 11:39
 14 Blackpool Wyre & Fylde  ‘A’    34:50
1 Joe Gigli (11) 11:03 2 Gregory Nash (12) 11:51
3 Adam Weightman (14) 11:56

 15 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield    35:37
1 Tom Hutton (18) 11:29 2 Daniel Gardner (18) 12:11
3 F Reynolds (15) 11:57
 16 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘A’    35:49
1 Joseph Hudak (23) 11:45 2 Liam BanksCarr (20) 12:35
3 A Schofield (16) 11:29
 17 Kendal Amateur Athletic Club    36:02
1 Luke Ingham (22) 11:43 2 Samuel Skill (21) 12:45
3 Michael Hoyle (17) 11:34
 18 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘B’    36:14
1 Ryan O’Neill (17) 11:28 2 Paul Beesley (13) 11:31
3 Adam Jefferson (18) 13:15
 19 Spenborough & Dist AC    36:20
1 J WoodcockShaw(19) 11:30 2 Simon Bolland (22) 13:07
3 Carl Foulstone (19) 11:43
 20 St Helens Sutton Ac  ‘B’    36:42
1 Daniel Hughes (15) 11:26 2 Jamie Webb (15) 11:45
3 Joe Williams (20) 13:31
 21 Halifax Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    38:00
1 Chris Gladwin (26) 12:29 2 Gareth Burrell (23) 12:20
3 Callum Hanson (21) 13:11
 22 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘B’    43:32
1 Jordon Barlow (28) 13:05 2 Adam Porritt (26) 16:01
3 Ryan Smilley (22) 14:26

Incomplete Teams:

Wirral AC  ‘B’    23:18
1 Chris Wilson (12) 11:08 2 Liam Fryer (17) 12:10

Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘B’    24:19
1 Alex Hart (20) 11:31 2 Ryan Gray (19) 12:48

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H  ‘B’    26:09
1 John Meakin (16) 11:27 2 Peter Gaskell (24) 14:42

Warrington Athletic Club  ‘C’    27:23
1 Michael Hilton (29) 13:08 2 Wayne Robinson (25) 14:15

Wigan & District H & AC    11:51
1 Thomas Kneller (24) 11:51

Barrow & Furness Striders AC    12:17
1 J Benson (25) 12:17

Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    12:36
1 Jon Cait (27) 12:36
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Fastest of all  legs

  1 Ben Connor Derby Ac A   10:19
  2 Mike Bride LiverpoolP A   10:23
  3 Tom Jervis Warrington A   10:24
  4 Nathan Page LincolnWA A   10:26
  5 Gordon Benson LeedsCAC A   10:39
  6 John Ashcroft StHSA A   10:40
  7 Toby Loveridge LiverpoolP A   10:43
  = Daniel Jackson Warrington A   10:43
  9 Daniel Meniffe LiverpoolH A   10:44
 10 Jack Nixon StockportH A   10:45
  = Ben Costello Wirral Ac A   10:45
 12 Sam Robinson Wirral Ac A   10:48
 13 Luke Johnston Warrington A   10:49
 14 Max Jeffers Wirral Ac A   10:51
 15 Chris Dawe AmberVA    10:52
 16 Harry Long StockportH A   10:53
 17 Elliot Todd LeedsCAC A   10:54
 18 Joe Johnston Rossendale A   10:55
 19 Edward Rimmer LiverpoolP A   11:00
  = Jamie White StHSA A   11:00
 21 Jacl Morris StockportH A   11:01
 22 Joe Gigli BlackpoolW A   11:03
  = D Griffiths StHSA A   11:03
 24 Chris Wilson Wirral Ac B   11:08
 25 Mark Loveridge LiverpoolH A   11:12
 26 KerfootRoberts HalifaxH&A A   11:13
 27 P Shuttleworth MorpethH&A    11:17
 28 Matthew Bee LincolnWA A   11:18
 29 Lee Drury HalifaxH&A A   11:20
 30 Calum Gardner Derby Ac A   11:23
 31 Robert Torch LeedsCAC A   11:26
  = Daniel Hughes StHSA B   11:26
 33 John Meakin LiverpoolP B   11:27
 34 Ryan O’Neill Warrington B   11:28
 35 A Schofield ECH&TA A   11:29
  = Tom Hutton Hallamshir    11:29
 37 J WoodcockShaw Spenboroug    11:30
 38 Paul Beesley Warrington B   11:31
  = Alex Hart LeedsCAC B   11:31

 40 David Russell LiverpoolH A   11:34
  = Michael Hoyle KendalAAC    11:34
 42 M Bosworth AmberVA    11:37
 43 M Timmins MorpethH&A    11:39
 44 Alex Nix AmberVA    11:40
 45 Elliot Wylie Rossendale A   11:42
 46 Luke Ingham KendalAAC    11:43
  = Carl Foulstone Spenboroug    11:43
 48 Joseph Hudak ECH&TA A   11:45
  = Jamie Webb StHSA B   11:45
 50 Jack Robertson Derby Ac A   11:46
 51 Adam Baker LincolnWA A   11:49
 52 Gregory Nash BlackpoolW A   11:51
  = Thomas Kneller Wigan&DH&A    11:51
 54 Tom Brookes MorpethH&A    11:52
 55 M Gaughen HalifaxH&A A   11:54
 56 Adam Weightman BlackpoolW A   11:56
 57 F Reynolds Hallamshir    11:57
 58 J Stringfellow Rossendale A   12:06
 59 Liam Fryer Wirral Ac B   12:10
 60 Daniel Gardner Hallamshir    12:11
 61 J Benson Barrow&FSA    12:17
 62 Gareth Burrell HalifaxH&A B   12:20
 63 Chris Gladwin HalifaxH&A B   12:29
 64 Liam BanksCarr ECH&TA A   12:35
 65 Jon Cait LiverpoolH B   12:36
 66 Samuel Skill KendalAAC    12:45
 67 Ryan Gray LeedsCAC B   12:48
 68 Jordon Barlow ECH&TA B   13:05
 69 Simon Bolland Spenboroug    13:07
 70 Michael Hilton Warrington C   13:08
 71 Callum Hanson HalifaxH&A B   13:11
 72 Adam Jefferson Warrington B   13:15
 73 Joe Williams StHSA B   13:31
 74 Wayne Robinson Warrington C   14:15
 75 Ryan Smilley ECH&TA B   14:26
 76 Peter Gaskell LiverpoolP B   14:42
 77 Adam Porritt ECH&TA B   16:01


